
2110212024,10:5tr

Reference Numbel

Procuring Entity

Titlc

prinlableBidNoliceAbst-act

IGEPS
I

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Area of Dcllvery

10559813

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-02-128 Purchase of materials for water system under waterworks office, Alamada,
Cotabato

Cotabato

Description

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipallty of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITIEE (BAC)

INVfiATION TO BID FOR: 24-02-128 Purchase of materials for water system under waterworks ofnce, Alamada,
Cotabato

1. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada, through the 8771-5-02-13-030 intends to apply the sum of P 349,565.75
being the ABC to payments under the contrdct for 24-02-128 furchase of materials for water system under
Waterworks office, Alamada, cotabato

2. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

3. The Local Government unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods
is required by 40 days. Bidders should have completed. within 2 years from the date of submission and receipt of
bids, a contrad similar to the Project. The description of an eliglble bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents,
particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail"
criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementlng Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 791O212024

Last Updated / Time 19/0212024 00;00 AM

24-02-728

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Bidding

Goods

Water Service Connection
Materials/Fittings

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kitacubong, Alamada.
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-915-97 40t73

Contast Person:

PHP 349,565.75

40 Dayls

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Solicitation Number:

Trade Agreement:

Procurement l,lode:

Classificatloh:

Category:

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

Delivery Period:

Client Agency;

Closing Date / fime 26/02/2024 totoo At4

https://notic€s.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOTITendeT/PrintaHeBidNoticeAbstractul.aspx?refd=1G569813 1t2

f,srkal Port l lor
thlEDrine Govarntn€ntt Philippine Governmcnt Ele(tronic Pro(urcrrt tt Stisu

Oppurtunities
t



2110212024 , 10:55 . printableBidNoliceAbsFact

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subject to the conditions for eligibility provided in
the 2015 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Local Government Unit oi Alamada and inspect the
Bidding Documents at the address given below during Mondays to Fridays 9:00am to 4:00pm.
6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on February 19,2024 to February 26,
2Oz4 trcm the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding
Documents, puisuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of P 500.00. The Procuring Entity
shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees thru cash.

7. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada will hold a no pre-bid conference

8, Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the ofnce address indicated
below on or before February 26,2024. Late bids shall not be accepted,

9. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

1.0. Bid opening shall be on February 26, 2024 at 10i00am at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the
presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity,

11. [Insert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud stordge for large files uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NOT AVAILABLE

12. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections35,5 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

13. For further information, please refer to

IGNACIO V DE GUZMAN, JR,, N4PA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Awards committee
09204929937 I 09 1597 4077 3
2obaidapelandoc@gmail.com

14, You may visit the followinq websites:
For downloading of Bidding DocumenG: visit PhilcEPS

February 18, 2024

NOLI S. DOROMAL, I'IPA
Municipal Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson
09495000400
Line ltems

1 24-02-728 Purchase of materials for water
system u

water
supplies

Lot 349,565.75

Created by

Date Created

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

7810212024

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible for any typogrdphical erors or misinformation pr6ented in the system. PhiIGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concemed party.

@ 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. AII rights reserved. Help I contact us I sitemap

httpsr/notices.philgeps.gov.Dh/GEPsNot{PlloT,rfend€riP inlableBidNdi.:eAb*adt l.aspx?re6d=10569813


